
Curriculum Postings for Faculty Review until April 25, 2017 

The following curriculum proposals were approved by the Faculty Senate Curriculum Committee to be posted 

for faculty review until April 25, 2017. 

New Course: 

HSP 225 Italy-Hospitality, Culture, and Society on Location  2016-NC23-Spring 

 

Course Deactivations: 

CRC 201 Introduction to UNIX      2016-CD112-Spring 

CRC 202 UNIX Shell Scripts     2016-CD113-Spring 

 

Courses De-Listed from SUNY General Education: 

ART271 20th Century Art and Ideas (SUNY-H)    Dawn Murphy-12/06/2016-GE-1 

HEG 215  Global Health and Culture (SUNY-SS)    Deneen Rhode-11/10/2016-GE-1 

MUS 119  Music in World Cultures (SUNY-A, SUNY-H)   Roland Fisher-12/08/2016-GE-5 

PSY201 Developmental Psychology – Child (SUNY-SS)   Michelle Parker-10/25/2016-GE-1 

PSY212 Developmental Psychology – Lifespan (SUNY-SS)  Wanda Willard-10/31/2016-GE-1 

PHL109 World Religions: Eastern Traditions – WR (SUNY-H)  Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-40 

POS 102  American National Government - WR (formerly POS 120) (SUNY-SS) Joseph Scanlon-11/17/2016-GE-1 

SPC142 Public Speaking   (SUNY-BC)     Ilene Benz-11/15/2016-GE-3 

 

FOR SUNY GEN ED: 

ARTS (SUNY-A): 

AAD104 Introduction to Graphic Design, 2D    James Downer-10/24/2016-GE-4 

ART271 20th Century Art and Ideas     Dawn Murphy-12/06/2016-GE-1 

COM 120 Media Literacy      Lori Moses-11/17/2016-GE-1 

ENG273 Creative Writing Capstone: Publishing and the Profession – WR Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-33 

PHO106 Photography I       Jasna Bogdanovska-12/22/2016-GE-1 

THE112 Fundamentals of Acting One     Heather Chang-10/31/2016-GE-4 

THE212 Fundamentals of Acting Two     Heather Chang-10/31/2016-GE-1 

 

AMERICAN HISTORY (SUNY-AH): 
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CRJ 103 Constitutional Law and Rights of People    Peter Francione-10/19/2016-GE-1 

FPT 105 History of the Fire Service     Marc Connolly-02/10/2017-GE-4 

POS 102 American National Government - WR (formerly POS 120)  Joseph Scanlon-11/17/2016-GE-1 

 

BASIC COMMUNICATION (SUNY-BC): 

ENG250 Professional Communication    Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-29 

 

 

FOREIGN LANGUAGE (SUNY-FL) 

ASL201 American Deaf Culture and Community   Rita Straubhaar-11/18/2016-GE-2 

 

HUMANITIES (SUNY-H): 

CIN120 The Movies      Pirooz Kalayeh-10/24/2016-GE-1 

HON 195 Honors Seminar in Critical Analysis – WR  Robert Muhlnickel-12/05/2016-GE-1 

HON 295 Research Methods and Academic Writing – WR Robert Muhlnickel-12/05/2016-GE-2 

PHL 101 Introduction to Philosophy – WR   Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-34 

PHL 103 Introduction to Ethics – WR    Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-36 

PHL 105 Technology and Values - GR – WR   Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-37 

PHL 250 Professional Ethics – WR    Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-42 

PHO145 History of Photography: Modern   Jasna Bogdanovska-12/06/2016-GE-2 

SPC142 Public Speaking      Ilene Benz-11/15/2016-GE-3 

 

NATURAL SCIENCE (SUNY-NS): 

BIO 116   Introduction to Environmental Science   Jennifer Markham-11/15/2016-GE-1 

PHY 145 College Physics I     Christopher Kumar-11/17/2016-GE-1 

PHY161 University Physics 1     John Wadach-11/21/2016-GE-1 

PHY 261 University Physics II     Mary Mohr-11/21/2016-GE-1 

 

SOCIAL SCIENCE (SUNY-SS): 

PPE208 Sport, Exercise and Wellness Psychology-WR  Elizabeth Kelly-10/30/2016-GE-2 

SOC204 Sociology of the Family – WR    Susan Belair-10/07/2016-GE-3 

SOC206 Sociology of Gender and Sexuality – WR   Susan Belair-10/07/2016-GE-4 
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OTHER WORLD CIVILIZATION (SUNY-OWC): 

HEG 215 Global Health and Culture   Deneen Rhode-11/10/2016-GE-1 

MUS 119 Music in World Cultures    Roland Fisher-12/08/2016-GE-5 

PHL109 World Religions: Eastern Traditions – WR  Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-40 

SOC210 Global Interdependence - WR (formerly SOC 150) Susan Belair-11/18/2016-GE-6 

 

FOR MCC GEN ED OUTCOMES: 

ARTS AND HUMANITIES (MCC-AH): 

PHO135 Digital Photography for the Arts   Jason Flack-12/23/2016-GE-3 

 

CRITICAL THINKING (MCC-CT): 

AAD220 Professional Practices     Marjorie Crum-12/04/2016-GE-1 

BIO118 Practical Botany      Timothy Tatakis-12/04/2016-GE-2 

CIN 121 Cinema Comedy     Pirooz Kalayeh-12/05/2016-GE-1 

CIN 122 Cinema Drama      Pirooz Kalayeh-12/05/2016-GE-2 

COM 120 Media Literacy     Lori Moses-11/17/2016-GE-1 

COM 230 Scriptwriting      Pirooz Kalayeh-12/05/2016-GE-5 

CRJ 103 Constitutional Law and Rights of People   Peter Francione-10/19/2016-GE-1 

HSM102 Introduction to Homeland Security   Glenn Greibus-11/08/2016-GE- 

PHL 101 Introduction to Philosophy – WR   Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-34 

PHL 103 Introduction to Ethics – WR    Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-36 

PHL 250 Professional Ethics – WR    Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-42 

PPE170 Introduction to Sport Medicine    Anne Flatley-10/20/2016-GE-1 

 

GLOBAL UNDERSTANDING (MCC-GLO): 

BIO 116   Introduction to Environmental Science   Jennifer Markham-11/15/2016-GE-1 

HSM102 Introduction to Homeland Security   Glenn Greibus-11/08/2016-GE- 

PHO145 History of Photography: Modern   Jasna Bogdanovska-12/06/2016-GE-2 

SUS 101 Introduction to Sustainability    Laura Penman-12/06/2016-GE-1 
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HEALTH AND WELLNESS (MCC-HW): 

BIO217 Nutrition      Christopher Wendtland-10/13/2016-GE-1 

HED210 Integrative Health and Wellness   Deneen Rhode-10/31/2016-GE-1 

 

INFORMATION LITERACY (MCC-IL): 

COM 120 Media Literacy     Lori Moses-11/17/2016-GE-1 

HON 295 Research Methods and Academic Writing – WR Robert Muhlnickel-12/05/2016-GE-2 

HSM102 Introduction to Homeland Security   Glenn Greibus-11/08/2016-GE- 

PSY 108 Fundamentals of APA Style    Rebecca Horwitz-10/11/2016-GE-2 

 

SCIENTIFIC REASONING (MCC-SCI): 

BIO118 Practical Botany      Timothy Tatakis-12/04/2016-GE-2 

HUM 235  Supporting and Communicating with People with Significant Disabilities  Eileen Radigan-11/23/2016-GE-4 

PSY201 Developmental Psychology – Child   Michelle Parker-10/25/2016-GE-1 

PSY212 Developmental Psychology – Lifespan   Wanda Willard-10/31/2016-GE-1 

 

 

SOCIAL SCIENCE AND DIVERSITY (MCC-SSD): 

HON 195  Honors Seminar in Critical Analysis – WR  Robert Muhlnickel-12/05/2016-GE-1 

PSY201 Developmental Psychology – Child   Michelle Parker-10/25/2016-GE-1 

PSY212 Developmental Psychology – Lifespan   Wanda Willard-10/31/2016-GE-1 

 

 

SPEAKING (MCC-BCO): 

ACD144 Alcoholism/Chemical Dependency/Substance Abuse Group Counseling Skills  Elizabeth Mandly-01/11/2017-GE-1 

COM 230 Scriptwriting      Pirooz Kalayeh-12/05/2016-GE-5 

HED210 Integrative Health and Wellness   Deneen Rhode-10/31/2016-GE-1 

HUM111 Field Work in Human Services I   Joan Mullaney-01/08/2017-GE-6 

HUM116 Field Work in Human Services Focus   Joan Mullaney-01/08/2017-GE-8 

THE112 Fundamentals of Acting One    Heather Chang-10/31/2016-GE-4 

THE212 Fundamentals of Acting Two    Heather Chang-10/31/2016-GE-1 
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QUANTITATIVE LITERACY (MCC-QL): 

PHY 145 College Physics I     Christopher Kumar-11/17/2016-GE-1 

PHY161 University Physics 1     John Wadach-11/21/2016-GE-1 

PHY 261 University Physics II     Mary Mohr-11/21/2016-GE-1 

 

 

TECHNOLOGICAL LITERACY (MCC-TL): 

AAD104 Introduction to Graphic Design, 2D   James Downer-10/24/2016-GE-4 

AAD220 Professional Practices     Marjorie Crum-12/04/2016-GE-1 

ACD246 Alcohol/Chemical Dependency Internship Seminar Elizabeth Mandly-01/11/2017-GE-3 

CLT 210 Clinical Chemistry     Tracey Graney-12/20/2016-GE-1 

COM202 Techniques of Television I+    Jason Flack-12/23/2016-GE-1 

COM204 Audio Production     Jason Flack-12/14/2016-GE-1 

CPT 120 Introduction to Cybersecurity    Jeffrey Dunker-11/09/2016-GE-1 

DEN 121 Dental Radiography II     Barbara Ellis-03/28/2017-GE-2 

GEG 230 Spatial Analysis and GIS    Jonathon Little-11/17/2016-GE-2 

HSM107 Social Media: Issues and Impacts   Glenn Greibus-11/08/2016-GE-5 

HUM230 Individualized Planning and Documentation for Disability Support Services 

        Eileen Radigan-11/23/2016-GE-3 

HUM 235  Supporting and Communicating with People with Significant Disabilities  Eileen Radigan-11/23/2016-GE-4 

MUS131 Studio Production     John Nyerges-10/24/2016-GE-2 

PHO106 Photography I      Jasna Bogdanovska-12/22/2016-GE-1 

PHO135 Digital Photography for the Arts   Jason Flack-12/23/2016-GE-3 

  

 

VALUES AND ETHICS (MCC-VE): 

ACD246 Alcohol/Chemical Dependency Internship Seminar Elizabeth Mandly-01/11/2017-GE-3 

BIO 116   Introduction to Environmental Science   Jennifer Markham-11/15/2016-GE-1 

DEN 224 Dental Hygiene IV     Marsha Bower-03/28/2017-GE-1 

HON 195 Honors Seminar in Critical Analysis – WR  Robert Muhlnickel-12/05/2016-GE-1 

PHL 101 Introduction to Philosophy – WR   Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-34 

PHL 103 Introduction to Ethics – WR    Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-36 

PHL 105 Technology and Values - GR – WR   Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-37 
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PHL 250 Professional Ethics – WR    Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-42 

PPE170 Introduction to Sport Medicine    Anne Flatley-10/20/2016-GE-1 

SUS 101 Introduction to Sustainability    Laura Penman-12/06/2016-GE-1 

 

WRITING (MCC-BCW): 

ACD241 Alcoholism/Chemical Dependency Treatment Modalities Elizabeth Mandly-01/11/2017-GE-2 

CIN 121 Cinema Comedy      Pirooz Kalayeh-12/05/2016-GE-1 

CIN 122 Cinema Drama       Pirooz Kalayeh-12/05/2016-GE-2 

COM 230 Scriptwriting       Pirooz Kalayeh-12/05/2016-GE-5 

CRJ 103 Constitutional Law and Rights of People    Peter Francione-10/19/2016-GE-1 

HON 295  Research Methods and Academic Writing – WR  Robert Muhlnickel-12/05/2016-GE-2 

PHL 101 Introduction to Philosophy – WR    Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-34 

PHL 103 Introduction to Ethics – WR     Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-36 

PHL 105 Technology and Values - GR – WR    Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-37 

PHL 250 Professional Ethics – WR     Cathryn Smith-10/19/2016-GE-42 

PSY 108 Fundamentals of APA Style     Rebecca Horwitz-10/11/2016-GE-2 

THE 112 Fundamentals of Acting One     Heather Chang-10/31/2016-GE-4 

THE212 Fundamentals of Acting Two     Heather Chang-10/31/2016-GE-1 

 

 

Please note that all courses approved for SUNY General Education also qualify for related MCC 

General Education Learning Outcomes automatically.  For these proposals, the MCC General 

Education component does not require separate approval by the faculty.   

 

Proposals for MCC General Education listed above (and attached) are included for faculty review 

because faculty are proposing to qualify these courses separately for the listed general education 

outcomes. 
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